November 14, 2019
EA-14-193
Mr. Christopher Church
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN  55362–9637

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
501000029549 Down Power due to Environmental Conditions 0
501000029601 River Appropriation Limits Reached 0
71111.04Q Drawings  NE-36640-4 250V DC Distribution & Panel Schedule D31, D33 76
NH-36251 P&ID RCIC (Steam Side) 80
NH-36252 P&ID RCIC (Water Side) 82
NH-36253 Standby Liquid Control System 80
NX-7879-4 Standby Liquid Control System Process Diagram 002
Miscellaneous  B.09.09-01 250 VDC System; Function and General Description of
System
3
Procedures  0913-01 No. 13 250 VDC Battery Operability Check (Division 1) 35
71111.04S Drawings  NE-36771-4 Reactor Protection Power System Distribution Panel Y40 &
Y50
77
NX-7834-63 Elementary Diagram RPS MG Set Control 075
NX-7834-67-10 Elementary Diagram Reactor Protection System 76
Miscellaneous  B.09.12-05 Reactor Protection Power Supplies - System Operation 31
71111.05Q Fire Plans  A.3-03-A Fire Strategy for Zone 3-A - Recirculation Motor Generator
Set Room
8
A.3-05-C Fire Strategy for Zone 5-C - Fuel Pool Room 6
A.3-13-B Fire Strategy for Zone 13-B - Turbine Building (Feed Water
Pump Area) - Elevation 911
13
A.3-13-C Fire Strategy for Zone 13-C - Turbine Building Basement -
MCC Area East
11
A.3-31-A Fire Strategy for Zone 31-A - Emergency Filtration Train
Building - 1st Floor (Division 1)
11
71111.06 Calculations  07-021 Reactor Building, Turbine Building, & Intake Structure Water
Height – Internal Flooding
1-A
07-029 Reactor Building, Turbine Building, & Intake Structure Water
Height – Internal Flooding
0-B
Drawings  NF-36763 Raceways, Grounding & Direct Buried Cable Runs – South
Turbine Generator Building
81
Miscellaneous  DBD-S.04 Intake Structure 7
71111.07A Work Orders  700040957 EDG ESW Heat Exchanger Performance Test 08/29/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.07T Calculations  07-045 RHR Pump Motor Model 5K511DT5410 Cooling Coil
Minimum Flow Evaluation
2A
97-056 Determination of RHR Heat Exchanger U-Values and K-
Values at Various Flow Conditions
3
Calibration
Records
LT-1852 and LT-1853 Calibration Records
Corrective Action
Documents